| | | IN IIILE CUMPANY. | |
|--|--|---|--|
| 47714 | nTC2573 | WARRANTY DEED | Vol.m9 2 Page 15866 |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THE | SE PRESENTS, TI | at | A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O |
| CRAIG C. DUNN and KATH hereinafter called the grantor. | LEISN C. DUNN. | as cenants by the ent | ntor paid by |
| STEWART VAN GASTEL | | | , hereinafter called |
| the grantee, does hereby grant, | parsain, sell and co | wey unto the said grantee and | l grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, es thereunto belonging or appertaining, |
| situated in the County of | KLAMATH 4 | and State of Oregon, describe | ed as follows, to-wit: |
| | | | |
| Lot 17 in Block | 6 OF ALTAMONT | ACRES, according to t of the County Clerk o | f Klamath County. |
| Oregon. | ALL VALLEUT | an need an area and an area a | |
| an an star an an an an an a' an | | | |
| 🚅 se de la companya de la comp | e e su presidente de la composición de En la composición de l | | and a second |
| | | | |
| 프 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | and the second |
| "This instrument will not a | illow use of the pro | perty described in this instru- this instrument the person 7 | ment in violation of applicable land use acquiring fee title to the property should |
| - check with the appropriate cit | y or county planni | ag department to verify appl | oved uses." |
| | | a transfer and a star of the star | |
| To Have and to Hold the | same unto the said | grantee and grantee's heirs waid eventee's heirs | , successors and assigns forever. sirs, successors and assigns, that grantor |
| is lawfully seized in fee simpl | and the above gi | anted premises, free from al | l encumbrances except those of |
| record and those appa | | | |
| | an defend the could | provises and every part and | narcel thereof against the lawful claims |
| and demands of all persons * | homsoever, except | those claiming under the ab | ove described enclimbrances, |
| <u>The true and actual cons</u> | aeronon pala jor | COXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | <u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u> |
| XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | KAR KARAXXXXX | CXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | LY NY AN ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA |
| XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | | | |
| changes chall be implied to a | unka the provisions | hereof apply equally to corr | includes the plural and all grammatical perations and to individuals. |
| In Witness Whereof, the | irantor has execute | A this instrument this $I \mathcal{Q}^{\mu \mu}$ | - day of Vuly 1970 ; |
| if a corporate grantor, it has | caused its name to | be signed and seal affixed b | y its officers, duly authorized thereto by |
| order of its board of director | * | Xia | if theren |
| STATE OF OREGON. | 24 (j.) | CRAIG | Luchalung |
| County of <u>Klameth</u> Tuly 16 | 1092 | KATHLE | EN C. DUNN |
| | , 17 Juilton | | |
| Personally appeared the a CRAIG C. DUNN | bove named | | |
| KATHLEEN C. DUNN | | | |
| | | | |
| und acknowledged the to be <u>Heir</u> volum | | | |
| 1.1.1.1.1 | 60 | 0 0 | |
| Before me: Austi | CY. Ald | STATE OF OREGON, Con | instrument was acknowledged before me this |
| Notary Public for (| | , 19 | . by |
| My commission exp | | president, | and by, |
| OFFICIAL S | AL S | Secretary and Secretary | y of |
| KRISTI L. RU NOTARY PUBLIC | OREGON | <u>a</u> | corporation, on behalf of the corporation. |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | | Notary Public for Oregon | |
| R 24 B55 PEGRA 54 B4 MAR CECEPTER I | H. (16) (17) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19 | My commission expires: | (SEAL) |
| -CRAIG C. DUNN and KA | IMIZIEN C. DUNK | | STATE OF OREGON, |
| P.O. BOX 772 | | | SS . |
| LOVELL, WY 82431 | AND AUDRIAS | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | County of Klamath |
| STEWART VAN GASTEL | | | I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>17th</u> |
| -3115 CREST STREET | 7511 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | day of July 19 92 |
| KLAMATH FALLS, OR 3 | An advanced on the surface of the su | 53-06 E R3 16 (MLE 1) | at 2:17 o'clock P M., and recorded in book <u>M92</u> on page 15866 or as |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | file/reel number 47714 , |
| STEWART VAN GASTEL | | RECORDER'S UNE | Record of Deeds of said county. |
| | 7631 | | Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. |
| NAME AT | | FIREADAugusta (1997) (1995) | - General Contraction of the Con |
| Unit a charge of managed of the designed while we is a compared of the set of | Bir Ivato- ing arker si | | Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk |
| STEWART VAN GASTEL 3116 CREST STREET | | | " Recording Officer |
| KLAMATH FALLS, OR | 7601 | | By Dauline Mullender Deputy |
| ¥350: 49 | | Fee \$30.00 | |

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY